YouGov Survey: Venezuela You

Sample 1114 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted September 5 - 8, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. How would you describe your stance on the United States’ involvement in foreign affairs?

Interventionist - prefer extensive involvement .......... ... 9%
Isolationist - prefer minimal involvement ... ... e 22%
Somewhere iN DEtWEEN ... .. 54%
N Ot SUNE e e 14%

2. Do you think that U.S. foreign military interventions more often improve or worsen situations in the countries
where they occur?

I OV 20%
L4051 o 36%
Neither Improve NOr WOISEN .. ... . e e 24%
Ot SUNE ot e 20%

3. Do you consider Venezuela to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

ALY 4%
FrENAlY o e 12%
UNfriendly .o e 33%
BN MY o 16%
1N o) T 35%

4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Nicolds Maduro?

Very favorable ... 2%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 4%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 32%
DO KN OW L e 50%

5. Do you think the U.S. would be better off if Nicolas Maduro. .. ?

Remains President of Venezuela ... e 6%
IS OV N OWN e 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 61%

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. sending Navy ships to the sea around Venezuela?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 20%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 18%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 20%
N O SUNE . e 26%
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7. Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to invade Venezuela?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e 6%
SOMEWhaL SUPPOI . e 10%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt 20%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt 42%
N O SUNE .t e e e 22%

8. Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to overthrow Venezuelan President Nicolas Maduro?

S ONGlY SUPP O . e 7%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOIT . e e 12%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 16%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 36%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 29%

9. If Venezuelans try to overthrow President Nicolas Maduro, would you support or oppose the U.S. providing
military support to the attempt at overthrowing him?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e 10%
SOMEWhaAL SUPPOI e e 22%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt e 18%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 21%
Ot SUNE e e e 29%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 5 - 8, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.593, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.937.

1114
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

91 questions not reported.
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1. Stance on U.S. Involvement in Foreign Affairs
How would you describe your stance on the United States’ involvement in foreign affairs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Interventionist - prefer

extensive involvement 9% 11% 8% 14% 10% 7% 8% 7% 16% 11% *
Isolationist - prefer

minimal involvement 22% 21% 23% 24% 19% 22% 24% 22% 24% 20% *
Somewhere in between 54% 58% 51% 44% 54% 59% 58% 61% 36% 41% *
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 18% 17% 12% 9% 9% 24% 28% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (513) (601) (281) (296) (316) (221) (726) (145) (165) (78)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Interventionist - prefer

extensive involvement 9% 16% 6% 6% 13% 7% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11%
Isolationist - prefer

minimal involvement 22% 14% 26% 28% 16% 27% 23% 24% 19% 21% 25% 23% 19%
Somewhere in between 54% 58% 49% 56% 63% 58% 49% 56% 67% 54% 50% 55% 56%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 10% 8% 7% 19% 11% 3% 14% 17% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,114) (398) (413) (303) (465) (394) (429) (328) (234) (181) (216) (446) (271)
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2. U.S. Foreign Military Interventions Help or Hurt
Do you think that U.S. foreign military interventions more often improve or worsen situations in the countries where they occur?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Improve 20% 23% 18% 20% 18% 22% 22% 24% 12% 14% *
Worsen 36% 37% 35% 38% 42% 33% 30% 35% 43% 36% *
Neither improve nor
worsen 24% 24% 24% 24% 20% 26% 26% 22% 26% 32% *
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 18% 20% 19% 22% 20% 19% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (512) (600) (281) (296) (314) (221) (724) (145) (165) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Improve 20% 16% 13% 33% 12% 35% 18% 20% 31% 23% 20% 21% 19%
Worsen 36% 43% 38% 26% 47% 23% 41% 36% 26% 33% 35% 36% 39%
Neither improve nor
worsen 24% 23% 24% 25% 20% 24% 24% 26% 25% 22% 22% 24% 26%
Not sure 20% 17% 26% 15% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 22% 23% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112) (398) (413) (301) (465) (392) (428) (327) (234) (181) (215) (445) (271)
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3. Venezuela Ally or Enemy
Do you consider Venezuela to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% *
Friendly 12% 11% 13% 17% 11% 10% 10% 12% 17% 11% *
Unfriendly 33% 41% 27% 31% 31% 31% 41% 36% 23% 31% *
Enemy 16% 23% 9% 9% 16% 15% 22% 16% 8% 22% *
Not sure 35% 22% 48% 36% 39% 40% 24% 33% 43% 31% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 98% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (513) (600) (281) (296) (315) (221) (725) (145) (165) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Ally 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Friendly 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 9% 14% 10% 13% 9% 6% 18% 8%
Unfriendly 33% 32% 35% 33% 40% 36% 27% 38% 43% 40% 30% 27% 42%
Enemy 16% 9% 12% 26% 9% 28% 13% 16% 21% 13% 15% 18% 14%
Not sure 35% 40% 39% 26% 33% 25% 41% 33% 22% 32% 46% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (398)  (412)  (303)  (465) (394) (428) (328) (234) (181) (216) (445)  (271)
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4. Favorability of Nicolas Maduro

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Nicolas Maduro?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% *
Somewhat favorable 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 8% 3% *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 9% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 16% *
Very unfavorable 32% 42% 23% 23% 29% 32% 46% 32% 25% 41% *
Don’t know 50% 37% 61% 57% 49% 53% 38% 50% 54% 38% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (513) (600) (281) (295) (316) (221) (725) (145) (165) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 4% 3% 5% 4% % 4% 2% 5% % 6% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 13% 17% 13% 10% 16% 13% 11% 12% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 30% 28% 40% 34% 43% 26% 38% 42% 24% 31% 34% 37%
Don’t know 50% 51% 55% 42% 42% 39% 59% 39% 36% 57% 54% 49% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (397)  (413) (303)  (465)  (394) (429) (328) (234) (181) (215) (446)  (271)
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5. Should Maduro be Overthrown
Do you think the U.S. would be better off if Nicolas Maduro. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Remains President of
Venezuela 6% 8% 5% 7% 11% 3% 4% 6% 7% 8% *
Is overthrown 33% 44% 23% 28% 32% 29% 44% 32% 31% 36% *
Not sure 61% 49% 2% 64% 58% 67% 52% 62% 62% 56% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (512) (601) (281) (295) (316) (221) (725) (145) (165) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Remains President of
Venezuela 6% 7% 7% 5% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Is overthrown 33% 29% 27% 44% 32% 44% 29% 38% 41% 29% 30% 33% 37%
Not sure 61% 63% 67% 52% 58% 51% 65% 55% 52% 64% 65% 60% 56%
Totals 100% 9%  101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,113) (397) (413) (303) (465) (394) (429) (328) (234) (181) (216) (446) (270)
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6. Approval of Sending U.S. Ships to Venezuela

Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. sending Navy ships to the sea around Venezuela?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 15% 22% 9% 15% 13% 14% 20% 17% 7% 17% *
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 17% 19% 18% 19% 25% 25% 9% 13% *
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17% *
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 19% 17% 22% 22% 18% 17% 25% 25% *

Not sure 26% 15% 37% 30% 29% 26% 20% 24% 40% 28% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (512) (598) (279) (294) (316) (221) (725) (145) (163) (77)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Strongly approve 15% 6% 12% 30% 3% 32% 16% 18% 16% 17% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 9% 14% 38% 11% 38% 18% 21% 25% 19% 18% 24% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 26% 17% 10% 28% 10% 17% 21% 20% 17% 18% 13% 26%
Strongly disapprove 20% 36% 20% 3% 37% 5% 22% 17% 20% 21% 20% 19% 23%
Not sure 26% 23% 37% 19% 21% 16% 28% 23% 19% 26% 31% 28% 21%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (396)  (412)  (302)  (464)  (393) (428) (326) (233) (180) (216) (445)  (269)
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September 5 - 8, 2025 - 1114 U.S. adult citizens YOU

7. Support U.S. Invading Venezuela

Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to invade Venezuela?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 6% 9% 3% 3% 9% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% *
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 14% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 20% 18% 22% 21% 17% 18% 27% 23% 16% 18% *
Strongly oppose 42% 47% 37% 36% 45% 41% 44% 40% 43% 39% *

Not sure 22% 15% 29% 26% 19% 26% 16% 21% 29% 19% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (511) (600) (279) (296) (316) (220) (724) (145) (164) (78)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Strongly support 6% 2% 3% 13% 1% 12% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5%
Somewhat support 10% 7% 6% 17% 6% 19% 7% 15% 12% 9% 6% 10% 14%
Somewhat oppose 20% 13% 19% 29% 13% 25% 25% 18% 19% 20% 18% 23% 17%
Strongly oppose 42% 61% 44% 18% 66% 22% 39% 40% 45% 44% 44% 38% 46%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 22% 14% 22% 23% 21% 19% 20% 29% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (398)  (411)  (302)  (465)  (392) (428) (327) (234) (180) (216) (445)  (270)
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8. Support U.S. Overthrowing Maduro
Would you support or oppose the U.S. using military force to overthrow Venezuelan President Nicolas Maduro?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support % 9% 5% % 9% 4% % % 3% 13% *
Somewhat support 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 9% 12% % 19% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 18% 12% 15% 15% 25% 17% 18% 12% *
Strongly oppose 36% 44% 29% 29% 37% 38% 39% 36% 33% 31% *
Not sure 29% 18% 39% 36% 26% 33% 19% 28% 38% 25% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (511) (600) (280) (296) (314) (221) (723) (145) (165) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 7% 3% 3% 14% 2% 13% 8% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 11% 20% 7% 19% 12% 12% 13% 12% 7% 12% 15%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 12% 23% 14% 25% 16% 20% 16% 15% 19% 18% 13%
Strongly oppose 36% 52% 40% 15% 59% 19% 30% 34% 47% 39% 38% 32% 41%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 28% 18% 24% 34% 26% 18% 30% 33% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (398)  (411)  (302)  (465)  (393) (428) (326) (234) (181) (215) (445)  (270)
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9. Support for U.S. Supporting Venezuelan Overthrow

You

If Venezuelans try to overthrow President Nicolas Maduro, would you support or oppose the U.S. providing military support to the attempt at overthrowing

him?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 15% 5% 14% 8% 6% 13% 11% 6% 15% *
Somewhat support 22% 25% 19% 26% 23% 16% 24% 22% 14% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 17% 15% 16% 18% 21% 20% 17% 8% *
Strongly oppose 21% 23% 20% 13% 23% 26% 21% 19% 25% 19% *
Not sure 29% 19% 39% 33% 30% 33% 20% 28% 38% 30% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (513) (598) (281) (294) (315) (221) (726) (144) (164) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Strongly support 10% 7% 7% 16% 4% 17% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 8%
Somewhat support 22% 18% 16% 33% 19% 31% 21% 24% 23% 22% 16% 22% 26%
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 15% 18% 22% 18% 15% 21% 22% 16% 21% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 21% 28% 27% 8% 32% 9% 20% 18% 22% 23% 19% 21% 22%
Not sure 29% 28% 35% 25% 24% 24% 34% 26% 21% 28% 34% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (398)  (411) (302)  (464)  (393) (427) (327) (234) (181) (215) (445)  (270)




YouGov Survey: Venezuela
September 5 - 8, 2025 - 1114 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 5 - 8, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.593, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.937.

1114
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

91 questions not reported.

You

10



